Contact Us:   +1.208.635.6400   |   +1.800.882.9110   |   www.transtector.com
AC SURGE PROTECTION
The I2R 75K series of modular DIN Rail AC Surge Protection Devices (SPD) are
ideal for industrial communications, public safety, security as well as automation
and control applications where UL Type 1 and Type 2 requirements are needed.
The I2R 75K series offers configurations for all standard electrical service
applications up to 690 Vac, including single phase, split phase, delta and three-
phase WYE and are UL 1449 4th Edition approved.

(120, 127, 208, 220, 240, 277,
480, 600, 690)
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Contact Us:   +1.208.635.6400   |   +1.800.882.9110   |   www.transtector.com
Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(Vac)
UL 1449 Voltage Protection Level Rating
(Vac)
Nominal
Discharge Current
Replacement Module
Vac L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L 8/20 µs L1, L2, L3 N-G
I2R-75KYG208 120/208 175 175 175 350 600 1200 600 1200 20 kA I2R-75KR120 I2R-75KR120
I2R-75KYG480 277/480 320 495 175 640 1000 1500 600 2000 20 kA I2R-75KR277 I2R-75KR120
I2R-75KYG600 347/600 550 695 275 840 1500 2000 800 2500 10 kA I2R-75KR347 I2R-75KR240
I2R-75KYG690 400/690 550 870 320 1100 1500 2000 800 2500 10 kA I2R-75KR3480 I2R-75KR277
4- Pole, 3-Phase Wye, 5-Wire, Including N-G Mode
Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(Vac)
UL 1449 Voltage Protection Level Rating
(Vac)
Nominal
Discharge
Current
Replacement Module
Vac L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G N-G L-L/HL-L L-N/HL-N L-G/HL-G N-G L-L/HL-L L1, L3 L2 N-G
I2R-75KH240 120/240 175/125 350/450 175 350/450 600/800 1200/1500 600 1200/1500 20 kA I2R-75KR120 I2R-75KR240 I2R-75KR120
I2R-75KH480 240/480 275/550 450/725 175 550/825 800/1500 1500/2000 600 1500/2500 10 kA I2R-75KR240 I2R-75KR480 I2R-75KR120
4- Pole, 3-Phase Delta High-Leg, 5-Wire, Including N-G Mode
1-Pole, Single-
Phase, 2-Wire
2-Pole, Split-Phase,
3-Wire
3-Pole, 3-Phase Wye/Delta
 4-Wire
4-Pole, 3-Phase Wye, 5-Wire 4-Pole, 3-Phase Delta, High Leg,
5-Wire
WIRING DIAGRAM
Single-Phase, 2-Wire + Ground Split-Phase, 3-Wire + Ground 3-Phase Delta, 3-Wire + Ground 3-Phase Wye, 4-Wire + Ground
What our Customers are Saying:
“I tell clients, Transtector Surge Protection is the only product I would want to sell if I was a sales person”
– Industrial Safety Consultant, USA
“Transtector offers very solid products and quick service—don’t change a thing!”
– Electrical Supply Contractor, USA
Contact Us:   +1.208.635.6400   |   +1.800.882.9110   |   www.transtector.com
DRAWINGS
Transtector I2R SKU Dimensions L″ x H″ x W″ Individual Weight (lb)
I2R-75KS120 4 x 0.69 x 2.78 0.34
I2R-75KS127 4 x 0.69 x 2.78 0.34
I2R-75KS277 4 x 0.69 x 2.78 0.34
I2R-75KE240 4 x 1.38 x 2.78 0.75
I2R-75KE480 4 x 1.38 x 2.78 0.75
I2R-75KY208 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KYG208 4 x 2.76 x 2.78 1.15
I2R-75KY220 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KY480 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KYG480 4 x 2.76 x 2.78 1.15
12R-75KY600 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KYG600 4 x 2.76 x 2.78 1.15
I2R-75KY690 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KYG690 4 x 2.76 x 2.78 1.15
I2R-75KD240 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KD480 4 x 2.07 x 2.78 1.00
I2R-75KH240 4 x 2.76 x 2.78 1.15
I2R-75KH480 4 x 2.76 x 2.78 1.15
I2R-75KR480 Replacement Module 0.05
I2R-75KR347 Replacement Module 0.05
I2R-75KR277 Replacement Module 0.05
I2R-75KR240 Replacement Module 0.05